

Rep. Bill Foster Visits with Employee-Owners of Shorr Packaging Corp.

Shorr Packaging Corp. welcomed and hosted Congressman Bill Foster (IL-11) at its company headquarters in Aurora, Ill.

AURORA, ILL, USA, June 5, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Shorr Packaging Corp. (www.shorr.com) welcomed and hosted Congressman Bill Foster (IL-11) at its company headquarters in Aurora, Ill.



The congressman's visit was a unique opportunity for Shorr to demonstrate how a successful ESOP company

operates and how this business structure provides benefits to not only the company and employee owners, but also contributes to the greater economic health of the U.S.

Rep. Foster met with Shorr's senior management, toured the facility and led a brief overview and Q&A session with employee-owners.

In his remarks, Mr. Foster noted that he was very impressed with Shorr's longevity and success. "I was pleasantly surprised to learn that Shorr's business valuation has continued to remain stable, even during the recent economic downturn. It is encouraging to know that the employee-ownership model is something that is working well, and one that we must work to preserve."

As a businessman who understands the value of sound financial structure and responsibility, Rep. Foster also stressed the importance of employees understanding both the responsibilities and rewards of employee ownership. "When managed properly, it is a very good model, one where employees are confident in their leadership and business operations and take pride in their individual contributions to the company's success."

Craig Funkhouser, Chief Operating Officer of Shorr, asked the congressman for advice on how to ensure the stability and viability of ESOP companies. In response, Rep. Foster encouraged Shorr employees to continue to lobby their elected officials for ongoing legislative backing in support of employee-owned businesses.

As of 2010, Illinois ranked #2 in the country with 182 S ESOP companies headquartered in the state.

Rep. Bill Foster represents Illinois' 11th Congressional District, which includes portions of Will, DuPage, Kane, Kendall and Cook counties. He serves on the House Committee on Financial Services. As a member of this committee, he participated in the creation of several important reforms in the financial services and housing sectors, most notably the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act.

About Shorr Packaging Corp.: Founded in 1922, Shorr Packaging Corp. is one of the nation's oldest and largest independent distributors of packaging materials and equipment. Headquartered in Aurora, Ill., Shorr Packaging is a 100 percent employee-owned company specializing in comprehensive packaging solutions for businesses of any size and industry. Shorr represents automated equipment lines from industry leaders such as 3M, Lantech, Combi, Sealed Air and Wexxar/BEL that utilize state-of-the-art technology to streamline the entire packaging process. Shorr's wide selection of packaging and shipping supplies includes corrugated products, carton closure, pallet unitization products, protective packaging and flexible packaging, plus extensive capabilities in customized corrugated design.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/Sc2gnK

Jim Burns Shorr Packaging Corp. 630-978-1000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/208024241

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.